

## Marriott International to Webcast its Annual Meeting on May 10, 2013

BETHESDA, Md., April 29, 2013 /PRNewswire/ -- Marriott International, Inc. (NYSE: MAR) will provide a live audio webcast of its Annual Meeting of Shareholders, beginning at 10:30 a.m. Eastern Time on May 10. To access the webcast on May 10, or as a recording through the end of the year, go to <a href="http://www.marriott.com/investor">http://www.marriott.com/investor</a> and click on the "Annual Meeting" page on the left hand navigation bar.

(Logo: http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20090217/MARRIOTTINTLLOGO)

To view an interactive version of Marriott's 2012 Annual Report, including a video message from the company's president and CEO and short videos featuring the company's four regional presidents, visit <a href="www.Marriott.com/investor">www.Marriott.com/investor</a> and click "Annual Report."

Marriott International, Inc. (NYSE: MAR) is a leading lodging company based in Bethesda, Maryland, USA, with more than 3,800 properties in 74 countries and territories and reported revenues of nearly \$12 billion in fiscal year 2012. The company operates and franchises hotels and licenses vacation ownership resorts under 18 brands. For more information or reservations, please visit our website at <a href="https://www.marriott.com">www.marriott.com</a>, and for the latest company news, visit <a href="https://www.marriottnewscenter.com">www.marriottnewscenter.com</a>.

IRPR#1

SOURCE Marriott International, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media